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TERM DATES 2024-2025

These dates are in line with the local Authority and the Government funding.

Autumn Term 2024
First half: Monday 9th September 2024 to Friday 25th October 2024
Half Term: Monday 28th October 2024 to Friday 1st November 2024
Second half: Monday 4th November 2024 to Friday 13th December 2024

Spring Term 2025
First half: Monday 6th January 2025 to Friday 14th February 2025
Half Term: Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025
Second half: Monday 24th February 2025 to Friday 4th April 2025
(Easter weekend 18th to 21st April 2025)

Summer Term 2025
First half: Monday 21st April 2025 to Friday 25th May 2025
May Day Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025
Half term: Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025
Second half: Monday 2nd June 2025 to Friday 18th July 2025
Please note that Friday 18th July is a half day up to 1pm



